
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3409
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
RESERVATION BENEFITS TO STS
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any review/assessment regarding appropriation of the reservation benefits for Scheduled Tribes (STs) by a few affluent tribes;

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): No Madam. No such exercise has been undertaken by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs;

(b) & (c): Do not arise;


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TRIBAL AFFAIRS  LOK SABHA
	Answer

